

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT COURT,
KRISHNAGIRI**

**Present: Tmt.V.R.Latha, M.A., B.L.,
Principal District Judge, Krishnagiri.**

Thursday, the 09th day of October 2025

I.A.No.03/2025 in COS.No.06/2025

1. K.Gowardhan Chowdari, S/o. Krishnappa, aged about 41 years, residing at No.92A, A.Dhinnur Village, Perandapalli Post, Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District.

2.V.Venkataraj, S/o. Venaktesappa, aged about 36 years, residing at No.5/1044/1, Thiruchipalli Village, Perandapalli Post, Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District.

... Petitioners/Defendants

/Versus/

1.M/s S.R.G. Stones, By its Managing Partner, S.Ramesh S/o. Samudi, aged about 52 years, having office at No.50/10, M/s SRG Stone, First Floor, S.R.Towers, Thayappa Street, Natrampalli Post and Taluk, Tirupattur District.

2. Ramesh, S/o. Samudi, aged about 52 years, residing at No.2/81, Kathari Village, Erikottai Taluk, Tirupattur District.

3.Ambika, W/o.S.Ramesh, aged about 48 years, residing at No.2/81, Kathari Village, Erikottai Taluk, Tirupattur District.

... Respondents/Plaintiffs

Date of petition : 30.07.2025

Court Fee paid:Rs.20/-

The application is filed under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC prays to pass an order to reject the plaint at once with cost and compensative costs and render justice.

This petition is coming up for final hearing before me on 17.09.2025 in the presence of Tr.M.P.Elanghuriyan, Advocate for petitioner, and Tr.U.Karunakaran, Advocate for respondent, and upon hearing both side arguments and upon perusing the documents and the case having stood over for my consideration till this day, I delivered the following.

DECRETAL ORDER

1. that Rejection of plaint is dismissed.
2. that there is no order as to cost.

Given under my hand and the Seal of this Court on this, the 09th day of October, 2025.

Principal District Judge,
Krishnagiri.